## 6444-S.E AMH CHAS RARI 239

## ESSB 6444 - H AMD TO H AMD (H-5483.2/10) 1311 By Representative Chase

WITHDRAWN 3/04/2010

```
1
 2
           page 157, line 9, increase the general fund--state
       On
 3 appropriation for fiscal year 2011 by $702,000
 4
 5
       On page 157, line 13, correct the total
 6
 7
       On page 157, line 21, after "2010 and" strike "((\$11,325,000))
   $10,563,000" and insert "(($11,325,000)) $8,045,000"
 9
10
       On page 161, strike lines 1 through 4.
11
12
       Renumber remaining subsections consecutively and correct internal
13 references accordingly.
14
15
       Page 161, line 26, strike "((\$12,407,000)) $8,791,000" and insert
16 "((<del>$12,407,000</del>)) $12,011,000"
17
       On page 164, line 18, after "year 2010" strike "((and $3,220,000)
18
19 of the general fund state appropriation for fiscal year 2011 are))
20 is"
       and
             insert "and $3,220,000 of
                                              the general fund--state
21 appropriation for fiscal year 2011 are"
22
                166, line 15, increase the general fund--state
23
       On
          page
24 appropriation for fiscal year 2011 by $11,234,000
25
26
       On page 166, line 17, correct the total.
27
```

```
1
      On page 167, line 17, after "school year," strike "fifty-two and
2 sixty-nine one-hundredths" and insert "fifty-three and two-tenths"
 3
 4
       On page 167, line 28, after "maximum of" strike "fifty-two and
  sixty-nine one-hundredths" and insert "fifty-three and two-tenths"
6
7
                 190,
                        line
                              35, increase
                                              the
       On
           page
                                                   general fund--state
  appropriation for fiscal year 2011 by $5,678,000
9
10
       On page 191, line 5, correct the total
11
12
      On page 196, line 32, after "2010 and ((\$36,513,000))" strike
13
   "$31,506,000" and insert "$37,184,000"
14
       On page 197, line 2, after "teacher" strike "((beginning in the
15
16 2007-08 school year and adjusted for inflation in each school year
17 thereafter in which Initiative 732 cost of living adjustments are
18 provided. National board certified teachers who become public school
19 principals shall continue to receive this bonus for as long as they
20 are principals and maintain the national board certification)) each
21 school year" and insert "beginning in the 2007-08 school year and
22 adjusted for inflation in each school year thereafter in which
23 Initiative 732 cost of living adjustments are provided. National board
24 certified teachers who become public school principals shall continue
25 to receive this bonus for as long as they are principals and maintain
26 the national board certification"
27
       On page 197, line 8, after "An additional" strike "((\$5,000))
2.8
29 $2,500" and insert "$5,000"
30
      On page 197, line 21, after "available" strike "federal"
31
32
```

in the proposed budget as follows: 1) Restores K-4 certificated

Restores three reductions and eliminates one enhancement

instructional staff ratio (\$11.2 million); 2) Restores all bonuses paid to national board for professional teaching standards-certified teachers (\$5.7 million); 3) Restores funding for Navigation 101, a high school career guidance counseling program (\$3.2 million); and 4) Eliminates funding for IT system development to support implementation of new pupil transportation and basic education funding formulas (-\$2.5 million).

## FISCAL IMPACT:

Increases General Fund-State by \$17,600,000.

--- END ---